

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15911-15912/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in LPA No.1622/2006
and in LPA No.1012/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT
AHMEDABAD)

AT

M/S.GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN PETROCHEM.CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.
Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Keyur Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the direction for refund.

(Vijay Aggarwal) (Neena Verma)
Court Master AR-cum-PS