

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15911-15912/2008

M/S.GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN PETROCHEM.CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 10/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Menon, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R.1 is seeking four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. R.3 is also granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Await service on respondents 2 and 4. List again on 21.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk