

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15911-15912/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in MCA No.270/2007 & LPA Nos.1012/2007, 1622/2006 & SCA No.4887/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S.GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN PETROCHEM.CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) to bring on record the subsequent order dated 7.7.2008 and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for adjournment by two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit. The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER