

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15911-15912/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in LPA No. 1622/2006
& LPA No. 1012/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S.GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN PETROCHEM.CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. To bring on record subsequent order dated 7/7/2008
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Mihir, Adv.for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the respondents, the
matter is adjourned for three weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master