

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 3504-3505/2010

M/S.GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. THROUGH SHRI A.K. RUDRA EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN PETROCHEM.CORP.LTD. THROUGH ITS MANAGER & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr/Ms. Snehal Kakrania,Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev K Kapoor,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed statement of case. Ld.counsel for the respondent has also filed the same, but there is a delay of 80 days in filing the same. However, statement of case is not mandatory, as per Supreme Court Rules,2013.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB