

ITEM NO.1501  
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.2

REVISED  
SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3504-3505/2010

M/S. GAIL (INDIA) LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIAN PETROCHEMICALS CORP. LTD.  
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [ HEARD BY : HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE ABHAY S. OKA,  
JJ. ] )

Date : 08-02-2023 These appeals were called for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Snehal Kakrania, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the  
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Abhay S. Oka.

The Civil appeals are allowed in terms of the signed  
reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment qua corrected cause-title is placed on  
the file)

ITEM NO.1501  
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3504-3505/2010

M/S.GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.  
THROUGH SHRI A.K. RUDRA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN PETROCHEM.CORP.LTD.  
THROUGH ITS MANAGER & ORS. Respondent(s)

( [ HEARD BY : HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE ABHAY S. OKA,  
JJ. ] )

Date : 08-02-2023 These appeals were called for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Snehal Kakrania, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the  
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Abhay S. Oka.

The Civil appeals are allowed in terms of the signed  
reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)